

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.**

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah**

**(JO Code : WB 00848)**

**Crl. Rev No. 52 of 2017 (CIS Reg. No. 52/17)**

**Order No. 30, Dated 13.08.2025:**

Today is fixed for Disposal on merit.

Revisionist is absent without step.

Call for LCR.

To 10.03.2026 for LCR and Order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia